Community Survey Results

FOUNTAIN OF THE SUN COMMUNITY SURVEY RESULTS

(Enter total survey results into the grey boxes. The percentage of total returns is to the right.)
| | | |
Number of Surveys mailed out 2,435 Number of Surveys Returned 1,307| 11/22/2012
Question # Question Description
1|Number of people living in your household:
Female Male Total Total
1240 1002 2242 2242
2|Ages of residents in your home: (List # of Residents)
54 orless| 55-65 66-75 76-85 |86 or older Total
28 381 772 604 151 1936
3|How many years have you lived in FOS?
1-2 Yrs. 3-4 Yrs. 5-6 Yrs. 7-8 Yrs. 9-10 Yrs. [11-12 Yrs.|13-20 Yrs.| 20 or more Total
143 130 153 150 112 143 197 248 1276
4|How many months a year do you live in FOS?
1-2Mo. |3-4Mo. |5-6Mo. |7-8 Mo. |9-10 Mo. [11-12 Mo
57 144 408 83 45 459
5|Rate the following activities according to your personal interest:
Arts ’ Yes No Maybe Total |Sports Yes No Maybe Total
Arts & Crafts 328 650 164 1142 |Billiards 291 357 146 794
Ceramics ‘ 186 658 90 934|Bocce Ball 220 415 137 772
Computers 478 260 189 927|Croquet 123 448 139 710
Genealogy 205 420 140 765|Fishing 296 384 121 801
Lapidary 72 536 82 690|Golf 601 306 72 979
Painting (oil/water) 165 477 111 753|Horseshoe 180 436 141 757
Quilting ‘ 170 479 96 745 |Pickle-ball 255 422 132 809
Stain Glass 149 457 130 736 (Shuffleboard 248 378 170 796
Woodworking 225 395 141 761 |Softball 159 472 5/ 688
Swimming 726 198 62 986
Exercise Tennis 215 446 103 764
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Dances | 381 295 126 802
Exercise Classes 529 208 156 893|Social
Fitness Ctr- Equip. 776 145 104 1025|Bingo 468 229 152 849
Pilates 203 362 123 688 |Cards 547 246 128 921
Water Aerobics 403 269 173 845|Chorus Concert 292 397 102 791
Yoga 260 365 122 747 |Dance 371 330 109 810
Zumba 203 385 109 697|Little Theater 330 343 134 807
Hiking 1
Other:
Would you support reinstating fishing in the back lake next to the pool with an annual fishing permit
fee of $10.00? The fee income would be used to defer the cost of stocking the lake with fish.
Yes No Maybe Total
651 287 301 1239

As we look to continue updating and improving our community for the future, we would like your

input regarding potential renovations. | | | | |

Rank the following in order of importance to you, using each of the numbers 1 through 6.

1 representing your 1% choice / highest priority; 2 representing your 2" choice and so on, all the way

to 6 representing your last choice / lowest priority.

PLTENﬂALiENOVAﬂOk ORDER OF IMPORTANCE
| | | 1 2 3 4 Total
Remodel the existing Admin. Building 114 128 185 163 145 248 983
Build a new Admin. Building 41 33 31 62 138 645 950
Build new Bldg. - Computer Lab 211 129 119 138 77 334 1008
Remodel the Activity Center 179 260 188 102 72 200 1001
Build New Activity Center 90 62 66 137 216 383 954
Upgrade the fitness center 295 162 207 101 41 203 1009
| |

Which method of funding would you prefer for large future expenditures?

Rank the following in order of importance to you, using each of the numbers 1 through 3.

1 representing your 1* choice / highest priority and 3 representing your last choice / lowest priority.

|

|

| |

|
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FUNDING METHOD

ORDER OF IMPORTANCE

| 1 2 3 Total
Increase the annual assessment 219 309 504 1032
Special assessment ‘ 159 312 544 1015
Having a long term debt 478 155 422 1055
9/If access to the Maxi parks were available, what activities would you like to see?
Activity Yes No Total Activity Yes No Total
Batting Cage 156 641 797 |Pickle-ball 443 476 919
Bocce Ball 379 456 835|Tennis 451 445 896
Concerts 791 171 962|Walking Track 620 333 953
10|Would you donate or help raise funds for new facilities and/or activities if an area would be made available?
Yes No Maybe Total
528 567 2 1097
11|Would you support a FOSCA Memorial Fund for future improvements?
Yes No Maybe Total
632 477 2 1111
12 |Leave a Legacy
Would you consider adding FOS as a beneficiary to your will or trust?
Yes No Maybe Total
140 1000 4 1144
13|Would you be willing to donate to a Living Legacy on an annual basis?
Yes No Maybe Total
55 1130 1 1186
14|Are you a current Country Club Certificate holder?
Yes No Total
212 953 1165
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14a./\Would you anticipate using the Country Club restaurant ...
With a membership? Yes No Total
257 763 1020
Without a membership? Yes No Maybe Total
807 313 4 1124
Check how many days per month you would patronize the restaurant?
Never 1-5 days | 6-10 days |11-20 days|21-31 days Total
146 512 262 101 26 1047
14b.Would you golf at the FOS Country Club...
With a membership? Yes No Total
220 805 1025
Without a membership? Yes No Maybe Total
497 489 2 988
Check how many days per month you would golf?
Never 1-5 days | 6-10 days |11-20 days|21-31 days Total
295 237 193 123 26 874
15|What do you feel are the Top Three issues that FOS should focus on in the next few years?
Code Description 1 2 Total
A Activities including ideas and comments 90 59 40 189
AB Aesthetic Buildings 67 37 10 114
AC Activity Center 23 22 2 47
ADMB Admin Board 20 15 15 50
ADMG Admin General 7 5 7 19
AL Aesthetic Land and Streets 76 46 31 153
AYO Attract Younger Owners 13 1 0 14
BB Bocce Ball 0 4 1 5
BWT Boards Working Together 13 2 3 18
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CB Chatterbox 6 5 5 16
CC Country Club General 48 21 14 83
CCG Country Club Golf 49 38 17 104
CCR Country Club Restaurant 42 18 9 69
CR Computer Room 6 5 6 17
F Funding and Spending Money 68 24 14 106
FC Fitness Center 28 18 11 57
GRC Garbage and Recycle 1 1 2 4
LTF Long Term Funds 3 1 2 6
oT Others 83 60 49 192
P Pool 15 12 5 32
PBT Pickle-ball / Tennis 75 36 13 124
RPC Rabbits, Pigeons & Coyotes 7 6 2 15
SAI Stay As Is 18 3 2 23
SC Security 59 36 14 109
SF Safety 15 12 2 29
SV Sun Villa Apartments 6 7 2 15
ww Woodworking 0 5 2 7
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FOUNTAIN OF THE SUN COMMUNITY SURVEY RESULTS

RESULTS PERCENTAGES
Number of Surveys mailed out 2,435 Number of Surveys Returned 1,307 Per Cent Returned 53.68%
1|Number of people living in your household:
Female Male Total
94.87%| 76.66%| 171.54%
2|Ages of residents in your home: (List # of Residents)
54 orless| 55-65 66-75 76-85 |86 or older
2.14%| 29.15%| 59.07%| 46.21%| 11.55%
3|How many years have you lived in FOS?
1-2 Yrs. 3-4 Yrs. 5-6 Yrs. 7-8 Yrs. 9-10 Yrs. [11-12 Yrs.|13-20 Yrs.|20 or more
11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 11% 15% 19%
4|How many months a year do you live in FOS?
1-2Mo. |3-4Mo. |5-6Mo. |7-8 Mo. |9-10 Mo. [11-12 Mo
4% 11% 31% 6% 3% 35%
5|Rate the following activities according to your personal interest:
Arts ] Yes No Maybe Sports Yes No Maybe
Arts & Crafts 25.10%| 49.73%| 12.55% Billiards 22.26%| 27.31%| 11.17%
Ceramics ‘ 14.23%| 50.34% 6.89% Bocce Ball 16.83%| 31.75%| 10.48%
Computers 36.57% 19.89% 14.46% Croquet 9.41% 34.28% 10.64%
Genealogy 15.68%| 32.13%| 10.71% Fishing 22.65%| 29.38% 9.26%
Lapidary 5.51%| 41.01% 6.27% Golf 45.98%| 23.41% 5.51%
Painting (oil/water) 12.62%| 36.50% 8.49% Horseshoe 13.77%| 33.36%| 10.79%
Quilting ‘ 13.01%| 36.65% 7.35% Pickle-ball 19.51%( 32.29%| 10.10%
Stain Glass 11.40%| 34.97% 9.95% Shuffleboard 18.97%| 28.92%| 13.01%
Woodworking 17.21%| 30.22%| 10.79% Softball 12.17%| 36.11% 4.36%
Swimming 55.55% 15.15% 4.74%
Exercise Tennis 16.45%| 34.12% 7.88%
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Dances | 29.15%| 22.57%|  9.64%
Exercise Classes 40.47%| 15.91%| 11.94% Social
Fitness Ctr- Equip. 59.37%| 11.09% 7.96% Bingo 35.81% 17.52% 11.63%
Pilates 15.53% 27.70% 9.41% Cards 41.85% 18.82% 9.79%
Water Aerobics 30.83%| 20.58%| 13.24% Chorus Concert 22.34%| 30.37% 7.80%
Yoga 19.89% 27.93% 9.33% Dance 28.39% 25.25% 8.34%
Zumba 15.53%| 29.46% 8.34% Little Theater 25.25%| 26.24%| 10.25%
Would you support reinstating fishing in the back lake next to the pool with an annual fishing permit
fee of $10.00? The fee income would be used to defer the cost of stocking the lake with fish.

Yes No Maybe

49.81% 21.96% 23.03%

As we look to continue updating and improving our community for the future, we would like your

input regarding potential renovations. \

Rank the following in order of importance to you, using each of the numbers 1 through 6.

1 representing your 1% choice / highest priority; 2 representing your 2" choice and so on, all the way

to 6 representing your last choice / lowest priority.

ORDER OF IMPORTANCE
1 2 3 4 5 6
Remodel the existing Admin. Building 9% 10% 14% 12% 11% 19%
Build a new Admin. Building 3% 3% 2% 5% 11% 49%
Build new Bldg. - Computer Lab 16% 10% 9% 11% 6% 26%
Remodel the Activity Center 14% 20% 14% 8% 6% 15%
Build New Activity Center 7% 5% 5% 10% 17% 29%
Upgrade the fitness center 23% 12% 16% 8% 3% 16%

Which method of funding would you prefer for large future expenditures?

Rank the following in order of importance to you, using each of the numbers 1 through 3.

1 representing your 1* choice / highest priority and 3 representing your last choice / lowest priority.

| |

| |

|
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ORDER OF IMPORTANCE

1 2 3
Increase the annual assessment 17% 24% 39%
Special assessment ‘ 12% 24% 42%
Having a long term debt 37% 12% 32%
9/If access to the Maxi parks were available, what activities would you like to see?
Yes No Yes No
Batting Cage 12% 49% Pickle-ball 34% 36%
Bocce Ball 29% 35% Tennis 35% 34%
Concerts 61% 13% Walking Track 47% 25%
10|Would you donate or help raise funds for new facilities and/or activities if an area would be made available?
Yes No
40% 43%
11|Would you support a FOSCA Memorial Fund for future improvements?
Yes No
48% 36%
12 |Leave a Legacy
Would you consider adding FOS as a beneficiary to your will or trust?
Yes No
11% 77%
13|Would you be willing to donate to a Living Legacy on an annual basis?
Yes No
4% 86%
14|Are you a current Country Club Certificate holder?
Yes No
16% 73%
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14a./\Would you anticipate using the Country Club restaurant ...
With a membership? Yes No
20% 58%
Without a membership?
Yes No
62% 24%
Check how many days per month you would patronize the restaurant?
Never 1-5 days | 6-10 days |11-20 days|21-31 days
11% 39% 20% 8% 2%
14b.Would you golf at the FOS Country Club...
With a membership? Yes No
17% 62%
Without a membership?
Yes No
38% 37%
Check how many days per month you would golf?
Never 1-5 days | 6-10 days |11-20 days|21-31 days
23% 18% 15% 9% 2%
15|What do you feel are the Top Three issues that FOS should focus on in the next few years?
Code Description 1 2 3 Total
A Activities including ideas and comments 6.9% 4.5% 3.1% 14.5%
AB Aesthetic Buildings 5.1% 2.8% 0.8% 8.7%
AC Activity Center 1.8% 1.7% 0.2% 3.6%
ADMB Admin Board 1.5% 1.1% 1.1% 3.8%
ADMG Admin General 0.5% 0.4% 0.5% 1.5%
AL Aesthetic Land and Streets 5.8% 3.5% 2.4% 11.7%
AYO Attract Younger Owners 1.0% 0.1% 0.0% 1.1%
BB Bocce Ball 0.0% 0.3% 0.1% 0.4%
BWT Boards Working Together 1.0% 0.2% 0.2% 1.4%
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CB Chatterbox 0.5% 0.4% 0.4% 1.2%
CC Country Club General 3.7% 1.6% 1.1% 6.4%
CCG Country Club Golf 3.7% 2.9% 1.3% 8.0%
CCR Country Club Restaurant 3.2% 1.4% 0.7% 5.3%
CR Computer Room 0.5% 0.4% 0.5% 1.3%
F Funding and Spending Money 5.2% 1.8% 1.1% 8.1%
FC Fitness Center 2.1% 1.4% 0.8% 4.4%
GRC Garbage and Recycle 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.3%
LTF Long Term Funds 0.2% 0.1% 0.2% 0.5%
oT Others 6.4% 4.6% 3.7% 14.7%
P Pool 1.1% 0.9% 0.4% 2.4%
PBT Pickle-ball / Tennis 5.7% 2.8% 1.0% 9.5%
RPC Rabbits, Pigeons & Coyotes 0.5% 0.5% 0.2% 1.1%
SAI Stay As Is 1.4% 0.2% 0.2% 1.8%
SC Security 4.5% 2.8% 1.1% 8.3%
SF Safety 1.1% 0.9% 0.2% 2.2%
SV Sun Villa Apartments 0.5% 0.5% 0.2% 1.1%
ww Woodworking 0.0% 0.4% 0.2% 0.5%
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